

# 2023-2024 PRICE LIST (Subject to Change)

- All payments are to be made directly to WBCS
- Methods of Payment:
  - Annually There is a 5% discount given on <u>tuition only</u> if the total payment (tuition & fees) paid in full before the first day of school.
  - Bi-Annually Payment for the first ½ of the total amount due (tuition & fees) paid before the first day of school. Payment for the second ½ is due by January 31.
  - Monthly Tuition payments will be made on a monthly basis for 10 months, August May.
    - -The first monthly payment is due before a student may begin school.
    - Remaining payments are due on the 1<sup>st</sup> and no later than the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month following.

-Monthly amount is calculated by adding the fee + tuition and divide by 10, however, if a student withdraws early, all fees are due and are non-refundable.

- WBCS accepts cash, checks, money orders, and all major credit cards
- A late fee of \$20.00 is add to accounts over fifteen (15) days late.
- Parents may be asked to remove their child(ren) from WBCS if their account is past due sixty (60) days
- Students receiving any type of financial aid will not be eligible for the multiple child discount.

### **REGISTRATION: (Non-Refundable)**

K3 through grade 12.....\$50.00

#### ANNUAL TUITION/FEES: Non-WBC Church Member

Grade	Fee Per Child	First Child	Second Child	All Other Children
Pre-School (K3-K4)	\$475.00	\$3470.00 (394.50)	\$3020.00 (349.50)	\$2745.00 (322.00)
Kindergarten (K5)	\$680.00	\$3570.00 (425.00)	\$3120.00 (380.00)	\$2845.00 (352.50)
Elementary (Grades 1-5)	\$630.00	\$3570.00 (420.00)	\$3120.00 (375.00)	\$2845.00 (347.50)
Junior/Senior High (Grades 6-10)	\$695.00	\$3770.00 (446.50)	\$2985.00 (395.50)	\$2950.00 (364.50)
Juniors (Grades 11)	\$995.00	\$3770.00 (476.50)	\$2985.00 (425.50)	\$2950.00 (394.50)
Seniors (Grade 12)	\$1265.00	\$3770.00 (503.50)	\$2985.00 (452.50)	\$2950.00 (421.50)

### ANNUAL TUITION/FEES: Active Woodland Baptist Church Member

Grade	Fee Per Child	First Child	Second Child	All Other Children
Pre-School (K3-K4)	\$475.00	\$2770.00 (324.50)	\$2320.00 (279.50)	\$2045.00 (252.00)
Kindergarten (K5)	\$680.00	\$2870.00 (355.00)	\$2420.00 (310.00)	\$2145.00 (282.50)
Elementary (Grades 1-5)	\$630.00	\$2870.00 (350.00)	\$2420.00 (305.00)	\$2145.00 (277.50)
Junior/Senior High (Grades 6-10)	\$695.00	\$2970.00 (366.50)	\$2460.00 (315.50)	\$2150.00 (284.50)
Juniors (Grades 11)	\$995.00	\$2970.00 (396.50)	\$2460.00 (345.50)	\$2150.00 (314.50)
Seniors (Grade 12)	\$1265.00	\$2970.00 (423.50)	\$2460.00 (372.50)	\$2150.00 (341.50)

<u>An Active Woodland Baptist Church Member is defined as one who attends at least 6 services per month</u>. Attendance will be monitor by the Pastor and School Administrator. Any member who does not abide by this guideline will forfeit their discount privilege.

### ANNUAL TUITION/FEES: Graduate of WBCS who is a Non-WBC Church Member

Grade	Fee Per Child	First Child	Second Child	All Other Children
Pre-School (K3-K4)	\$475.00	\$3335.00 (381.00)	\$2908.00 (338.50)	\$2646.00 (312.10)
Kindergarten (K5)	\$680.00	\$3435.00 (411.50)	\$3008.00 (368.80)	\$2746.00 (342.60)
Elementary (Grades 1-5)	\$630.00	\$3435.00 (406.50)	\$3008.00 (363.50)	\$2746.00 (337.60)
Junior/Senior High (Grades 6-10)	\$695.00	\$3625.00 (432.00)	\$3141.00 (383.60)	\$2846.00 (354.10)
Juniors (Grades 11)	\$995.00	\$3625.00 (462.00)	\$3141.00 (413.60)	\$2846.00 (384.10)
Seniors (Grade 12)	\$1265.00	\$3625.00 (489.00)	\$3141.00 (440.60)	\$2846.00 (411.10)



# DAY CARE: (Opens at 7:00 a.m. and closes at 6:00 p.m.)

Rates	First Child	Second Child	All Other Children
Hourly Rate	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$8.00
Weekly Rate	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$50.00

• An overtime charge of \$10.00 per hour will be assessed for students not picked up by 6:00 p.m.

• These rates provide for before and after school day care during normal operating days.

• Day care during school breaks (if applicable) charged a daily rate of \$35.00.

LUNCH PROGRAM PRICES (includes meal, dessert, and drink)

Pre-K & Kindergarten	Grades 1-3	Grades 6-12
\$4.00	\$5.00	A-La-Carte*see monthly menu

<u>6/21/23</u>